

DECISION

Case number: NDR170-12

Applicant: Mr Devendra Prasad Maharaj

Respondent: Mrs Rosina B. Rushby

Before: Professor Adrian Ashman, Member

Date: 4 June 2013

Proceeding Type: Tribunal Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. Mrs Rosina Rushby pay Mr Devendra Pradad Marahaj the sum of \$1,500.00 by

4.00pm on 2 October 2013.

Signed

Professor Adrian Ashman Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal